

ELECTRICAL SAFETY RECALL



Turbo Dust Interceptor



Godfreys is voluntarily recalling the Turbo Dust Interceptor as a response to product safety concerns raised by a customer.

IDENTIFICATION:

The recall applies to the Turbo Dust Interceptor, with model number 31300479 shown on the base of the box or model number 31300356 printed on the unit, for products sold since the beginning of 2008 at all Godfreys stores nationally.

SAFETY ISSUE: RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK

These Turbo Dust Interceptors may contain unstable internal pins which if dislodged, could pose a potential risk of electrical shock, burns, or in rare circumstances electrocution.

ACTION REQUIRED:

Customers are advised to immediately cease use of the product and disconnect it from the hose of the vacuum cleaner. You must not operate your machine with this unit attached. Once removed, you can continue using your vacuum as normal without any further risk. Please return this product to your nearest Godfreys store for a full refund.

For further information

Please call toll-free on: **1800 815 270** Mon-Fri 9am -5pm AEDT.
International Cleaning Solutions Holding Pty Ltd (Godfreys)

See www.recalls.gov.au for Australian product recall information